

BID TABULATION
FLEMING STREET ELEVATED WATER TANK REHABILITATION
FOR THE
COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WORKS, LAURENS, SC
Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, June 21, 2017

23-Jun-17

Bids 1-4

Contractor:
Bids 1 thru 3

Scott I. Enterprises
Maryville, TN
License No. G118976

Note

Utility Service Co., Inc.
Perry, GA
License No. G101718

Note

The Leary Construction Co.
Greenfield, IN
License No. G115679

Note

Southeastern Tank & Tower
Lake Park, GA
License No. G118033

Note

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Note	Unit Price	Total Price	Note	Unit Price	Total Price	Note	Unit Price	Total Price	Note
SECTION I - For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the completion of the following items of work as specified herein:															
1.	1	LS	<u>Interior Coating Removal/Replacement</u> (Complete, for furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary to remove all existing interior coatings, paint all interior surfaces and appurtenances, clean, disinfect and return the tank to operation)	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00		\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	
2.	1	LS	<u>Exterior Coating Removal/Replacement</u> (Complete, for furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for high pressure water washing the tank exterior, removal of obvious areas of coating breakdown, painting of all exterior surfaces and appurtenances, including the Mural and CPW logo)	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 128,500.00		\$ 173,500.00	\$ 173,500.00		\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00		\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	
3.	1	LS	<u>Vent Removal and Replacement</u>	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	
SUB-TOTAL SECTION I, Items 1 - 3, inclusive, the amount of				\$ 228,700.00			\$ 248,500.00			\$ 277,500.00			\$ 282,300.00		
SECTION II - EXTRA WORK, IF ORDERED BY ENGINEER (To cover authorized changes in scope of work in Section I)															
1.	25	LF	<u>Miscellaneous Field Welding</u>	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	
2.	0.5	TN	<u>Miscellaneous Structural Steel</u> (installed - welded or bolted in Place)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	*
3.	10	EA	<u>Pit Welding and Pit Filling</u>	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	
4.	25	VF	<u>Interior Container Ladder Removal and Replacement</u>	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	
5.	110	VF	<u>Interior Riser Ladder Removal and Replacement</u>	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ 54.55	\$ 6,000.50		\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	
6.	1	LS	<u>Interior Safety Climb Device Installation</u> (Complete, container ladder and riser ladder)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	
SUB-TOTAL SECTION II, Items 1-6 inclusive, the amount of				\$ 40,000.00			\$ 23,250.00			\$ 26,750.50			\$ 27,475.00		*
SECTION III - Contingency, to cover payment for unforeseen conditions that may be encountered. Refer to Section 01 20 00 for information on the Contingency.															
1.	1		<u>Contingency Allowance</u>	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
SUB-TOTAL SECTION III, Item 1 inclusive, the amount of				\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00		
TOTAL Sections I, II, and III, inclusive the amount of:				\$ 273,700.00			\$ 276,750.00			\$ 309,250.50			\$ 314,775.00		*

Notes

Notes

* Indicates Bid has been corrected due to mathematical error.

1 Entered in Bid as \$10,000.00 per one half ton.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.
 Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.